
 
Hello Kean Ocean Students, 
 
We hope you are having a great start to the Fall 2020 semester! 
 
We are happy to announce the addition of the Minor in ​Inclusive Health and Physical Activity​. Kean 
Ocean also offers 25+ ​Minors​ in the areas listed below. If you are interested in adding a minor, please 
contact the advisor shown next to the minor.  
 
We are also excited to announce the addition of the ​B.A. in Communication - Journalism​ option starting in 
Spring 2021 and the ​M.B.A. Global​ and ​Executive M.B.A. Global​ starting in Fall 2021. 
 

● Accounting​ - Dr. Jianing Fang, ​jfang@kean.edu 
● Athletic Coaching​ - Eunice Pschorr, ​epshorr@kean.edu 
● Biology​ - Dr. Nancy LaFleur, ​nlafleur@kean.edu 
● Communication​ - Courtney Atkins, ​catkins@kean.edu 
● Criminal Justice​ - Dr. Fernando Linhares, ​flinhare@kean.edu 
● Economics​ - Dr. Marcel Fulop, ​mfulop@kean.edu 
● Exercise Science​ - Adam Eckart, ​eckarta@kean.edu 
● English​ - Dr. Mia Fiore, ​mfiore@kean.edu 
● Finance​ - Dr. Jianing Fang, ​jfang@kean.edu 
● Health​ - Dr. Consuelo Bonillas, ​cbonilla@kean.edu 
● History​ - Dr. Elizabeth Hyde, ​ehyde@kean.edu 
● Inclusive Health and Physical Activity​ - Pamela Griffin, ​pgriffin@kean.edu 
● Management Science​ - Nesreen El-Rayes, ​nelrayes@kean.edu 
● Marketing​ - Nesreen El-Rayes, ​nelrayes@kean.edu 
● Mathematics​ - Dr. Mohib Khan, ​sakhan@kean.edu 
● Psychology​ - Dr. Jane O’Brien, ​janobrie@kean.edu 
● Public Administration​ - Dr. Carey Brown, ​brownca@kean.edu 
● Recreation Administration​ - Pamela Griffin, ​pgriffin@kean.edu 
● Sociology​ - Dr. James Gamvas, ​gamvasj@kean.edu 
● Social Media​ - Courtney Atkins, ​catkins@kean.edu 
● Speech-Language Hearing Sciences​ - Karen Villanueva, ​kvillanu@kean.edu 
● Sports and Event Management​ - Pamela Griffin, ​pgriffin@kean.edu 
● Therapeutic Recreation​ - Pamela Griffin, ​pgriffin@kean.edu 
● Women’s and Gender Studies​ - Dr. Consuelo Bonillas,​ cbonilla@kean.edu 
● Yoga Studies​ - Tara Bogota, ​tbogota@kean.edu 
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In support of academic excellence, ​Writing​, ​Public Speaking​, and ​Tutoring​ services are available virtually 
(​by appointment​) ​Sunday through Saturday​ as well as the Blackboard ​LEARN​ module for General 
Education courses and for students involved in research projects and scholarly works. Video and 
instructional information are accessible at ​learningcommons.kean.edu​ and includes the much used ​24/7 
online chat service​ and an FAQ. NTLC collections of ​digital databases​, peer reviewed journals, ​research 
guides​, and e-books remain accessible on and off campus (with Kean ID). 

OCC COUNSELING CENTER 

At Kean Ocean on the Ocean County College campus, the Ocean County College Counseling Center 
provides confidential psychological, substance, and crisis intervention services to students at no 
additional cost. As the Counseling Center is operating remotely during the Fall 2020 semester, there are 
no walk-in services. Appointments can be made by phone (732) 255- 0386 and/or email at 
counselingservices@ocean.edu​, Monday through Friday from 9am to 5pm.  

If you need to contact the Counseling Center after normal business hours or on weekends or holidays, 
please call the Counseling Center’s Psychiatric Emergency Answering Service at (732) 286-2441. If you 
need urgent assistance when the Counseling Center is closed, please visit your local emergency room, 
call 9-1-1 or contact the Ocean County College Campus Security at (732) 255-0451 or (732) 255-0400, 
Extension 2200. 

LOANER LAPTOP ASSISTANCE 

If you are unable to access remote education because you do not have access to a computer, please 
reach out to cls@kean.edu or complete the ​Remote Education Materials Form​.  
 
Thank you for reading and be well! 
  
Jessica Adams, Ph.D., Patti Martino, Maureen Morlando-Byrne, M.P.A. and Taylor LaCava 
 
Jessica Adams, Ph.D. 
Acting Associate Dean, Kean Ocean 
jeadams@kean.edu 
(732) 655-9804 
 
Patti Martino 
Executive Secretary to the President 
pmartino@kean.edu 
(732) 255-0400 ext. 7411 
 
Maureen Morlando-Byrne, M.P.A. 
Associate Director, Kean Ocean Operations 
mmorland@kean.edu 
(732) 701-7440 
 
Taylor LaCava 
Faculty Support Services Manager, Kean Ocean 
shubsdat@kean.edu 
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(732) 836-8138 
 


